
2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Men's Skeet

July 15 - 17, 2004
Champion William Roy 269 + 25 = 294

Second Mark Weeks 269 + 23 = 292
Third Allen Treadwell 265 + 24 = 289

Class A 1st Richard Aitken 256
Class A 2nd Hyato Joe Tukakosi 253
Class A 3rd Hank Beatini 245

Class B 1st J.P. Gougler 254
Class B 2nd Bradley Belcher 246
Class B 3rd Jesse Musser 243

Class C 1st Matthew Schutzius 256

Class D 1st Payne Hughes 252

Class E 1st Sean Alexander 221

High Collegiate Adam Knecht 255
High Visitor Diego Duarte 266

High S1 Michael Peresetky 262

* 3 Target penalty per rule 9.6.1.2

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 D3 Total Final TOTAL so
1 386 Roy William S1 AA 99 73 97 269 25 294
2 357 Weeks Mark AA 98 73 98 269 23 292
3 388 Treadwell Allen AA 95 73 97 265 24 289
4 221 Buffa Joe AA 97 73 95 265 23 288
5 321 Peresetky Michael S1 AA 95 70 97 262 23 285 3
6 274 Hart Clay AA 96 72 93 261 24 285 2
7 248 Duarte Diego V AA 97 71 98 266
8 249 Dulohery Shawn AA 94 71 95 260
9 351 Vail Kent J1 U A 95 70 93 258
10 332 Schiller Kevin AA 96 71 91 258
11 362 Wise Hunter J2 AA 94 71 93 258
12 317 Muzyka Mark J1 AA 93 67 97 257
13 334 Schutzius Matthew J3 C 96 68 92 256
14 203 Aitken Richard S1 A 92 73 91 256
15 271 Hancock Vincent J2 AA 89 71 95 255
16 296 Knecht Adam J1 U AA 94 71 90 255
17 337 Shapiro Roger AA 93 68 93 254
18 263 Gougler J.P. J1 B 88 70 96 254
19 302 Lackey Brazos J1 AA 92 70 92 254
20 350 Tukakosi Hyato Joe U A 91 69 93 253
21 307 Maskell Michael V AA 92 67 93 252
22 282 Hughes Payne J3 D 93 70 89 252
23 387 Anderson Gerald AA 91 65 91 247
24 214 Belcher Bradley J1 B 90 66 90 246
25 373 Marbutt Casey J2 D 90 63 93 246
26 385 Beatini Hank S2 A 88 67 90 245
27 281 Huff Will J2 A 88 66 90 244
28 316 Musser Jesse J2 B 89 66 88 243
29 353 Valdez Carlos J1 V B 84 64 93 241
30 382 Nicholson Mark A 85 65 88 238
31 346 Stephen Justin B 87 63 87 237
32 227 Chiang Sai S1 A 86 64 84 234
33 319 Norman Len S1 V B 85 66 83 234
34 232 Curran Tom Vet B 86 64 82 232
35 258 Frasure Kyle J1 B 83 64 81 228
36 259 Freiburger Brian AA 78 63 86 227
37 364 Zeigler Charles J1 C 85 55 87 227
38 348 Thompson Frank J2 B 85 61 80 226
39 335 Schutzius Mark J1 B 82 57 84 223
40 266 Grehan John S1 B 82 59 82 223
41 226 Chiang Kirk J3 D 80 60 82 222
42 206 Alexander Sean J3 E 83 59 79 221
43 306 Marubayashi Stanley S2 C 78 55 85 218
44 356 Walsh Stephen S1 C 75 59 77 211
45 381 Valdez Adolfo B 77 53 80 210
46 340 Sims Benjamin J1 E 77 52 75 204
47 383 Kimbrough Nicholas J3 E 74 52 78 204
48 269 Gutirrez Randy J1 U D 76 49 72 197
49 326 Proser Brian Vet V B 63 56 77 196
50 268 Gutirrez Mike S1 A 63 52 71 186
51 273 Hanks Jeffery AA 57 38 56 151

2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Junior Men's Skeet
July 15 - 17, 2004

Champion Hunter Wise 258 + 24 = 282 + 2

Second Mark Muzyka 257 + 25 = 282 + 1
Third Kent Vail 258 + 23 = 281

High Intermediate Vincent Hancock 255
High Sub-Junior Matthew Schutzius 256

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 D3 Total Final TOTAL so
1 362 Wise Hunter J2 AA 94 71 93 258 24 282 2
2 317 Muzyka Mark J1 AA 93 67 97 257 25 282 1
3 351 Vail Kent J1 U A 95 70 93 258 23 281
4 334 Schutzius Matthew J3 C 96 68 92 256 24 280
5 296 Knecht Adam J1 U AA 94 71 90 255 24 279
6 271 Hancock Vincent J2 AA 89 71 95 255 23 278
7 263 Gougler J.P. J1 B 88 70 96 254

302 Lackey Brazos J1 AA 92 70 92 254
9 282 Hughes Payne J3 D 93 70 89 252
10 214 Belcher Bradley J1 B 90 66 90 246

373 Marbutt Casey J2 D 90 63 93 246
12 281 Huff Will J2 A 88 66 90 244
13 316 Musser Jesse J2 B 89 66 88 243
14 353 Valdez Carlos J1 V B 84 64 93 241
15 258 Frasure Kyle J1 B 83 64 81 228
16 364 Zeigler Charles J1 C 85 55 87 227
17 348 Thompson Frank J2 B 85 61 80 226
18 335 Schutzius Mark J1 B 82 57 84 223
19 226 Chiang Kirk J3 D 80 60 82 222
20 206 Alexander Sean J3 E 83 59 79 221
21 340 Sims Benjamin J1 E 77 52 75 204

383 Kimbrough Nicholas J3 E 74 52 78 204
23 269 Gutirrez Randy J1 U D 76 49 72 197



2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Women's Skeet

July 15 - 17, 2004
Champion Brandie Neal 261 + 24 = 285

Second Connie Smotek 261 + 23 = 284
Third Haley Dunn 261 + 20 = 281

Class A 1st Linda Ferrence 245

Class D 1st Lori Wickman 181

* 3 Target penalty per rule 9.6.1.2

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 D3 Total Final TOTAL
1 318 Neal Brandie W A 91 73 97 261 24 285
2 345 Smotek Connie W A 93 72 96 261 23 284
3 250 Dunn Haley J1 W A 98 71 92 261 20 281
4 257 Ferrence Linda W A 89 66 90 245 22 267
5 225 Chiang Alexander J2 W D 80 65 81 226 22 248
6 217 Blount Emily J2 W E 84 60 82 226 15 241
7 359 Wickman Lori W D 61 49 71 181

2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Junior Women's Skeet

July 15 - 17, 2004
Champion Haley Dunn 261

Second Emily Blount 226
Third Alexander Chiang 226

* 3 Target penalty per rule 9.6.1.2

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 D3 Total
1 250 Dunn Haley J1 W A 98 71 92 261
2 217 Blount Emily J2 W E 84 60 82 226
3 225 Chiang Alexander J2 W D 80 65 81 226

2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Men's Trap

July 8 - 10, 2004
Champion Lance Bade 290 + 25 = 315

Trophy Plaque

Second Mike Herman 290 + 23 = 313
Third Seth Inman 288 + 24 = 312 + 4

Class A 1st James Craft 288
Class A 2nd Jeffrey Church 281
Class A 3rd Richard Valdez 281

Class B 1st John Mullins 284
Class B 2nd Micah McMillan 271
Class B 3rd Dick Lichtenberg 270

Class C 1st James Plaunt 263
Class C 2nd Sam Work 260
Class C 3rd Walter Inman 254

Class D 1st Brian Burrows 267
Class D 2nd Tyler Drozd 253
Class D 3rd Johnny Weger 252

Class E 1st Abel Eubanks 253
Class E 2nd Harold Holliday 234

High Collegiate James Craft 288

High S1 Jeffrey Church 281
High S2 Richard Chordash 289
High Vet Dennis Behrens 261

* 3 Target penalty per rule 9.6.1.2

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 D3 Total SO Final TOTAL
1 211 Bade Lance AA 98 99 93 290 25 315
2 276 Herman Mike AA 96 97 97 290 23 313
3 284 Inman Seth AA 95 98 95 288 24 312
4 235 Delaney Jarrett J1 A 98 95 94 287 6 25 312
5 228 Chordash Richard S2 AA 96 97 96 289 23 312
6 366 Craft James U A 98 98 92 288 23 311
7 292 Kiernan Chris AA 95 98 94 287 5
8 355 Wallace Matt AA 97 95 94 286
9 265 Grazioli Dominic AA 92 98 96 286
10 270 Hadden Ryan AA 94 95 95 284
11 336 Senter David S2 AA 94 97 93 284
12 315 Mullins John J2 B 91 99 94 284
13 304 Linn John AA 98 92 93 283
14 229 Church Jeffrey S1 A 94 92 95 281
15 352 Valdez Richard J2 A 91 96 94 281
16 370 Benge Sheldon J1 U A 96 93 92 281
17 209 Avedisian Guy S1 A 92 93 95 280
18 212 Beavers Scott AA 96 88 95 279
19 220 Brantley Maxey S1 A 91 93 95 279
20
21 341 Skaggs Cary A 97 90 91 278
22 371 Wallace Jason A 87 96 94 277
23 347 Tagtmeyer Brett A 92 95 90 277
24 331 Scamardo Matthew J1 A 94 88 94 276
25 230 Cowin Robert U A 95 93 88 276
26 310 McMillan Micah J2 B 88 91 92 271
27 288 Jolliff Max J2 A 90 90 90 270
28 303 Lichtenberg Dick S2 B 90 90 90 270
29 219 Bracco Robert S1 A 91 92 87 270
30 308 Matulich Rick B 90 91 88 269
31 372 Holtzclaw Steve S1 A 91 88 90 269
32 354 Waite Daniel J2 A 92 90 87 269
33 314 Mullen Paul S2 A 86 87 95 268
34 231 Crutcher Kaleb J2 A 90 86 91 267
35 223 Burrows Brian J2 D 89 89 89 267
36 267 Griffing Vincent J2 B 90 88 89 267
37 377 Livo Davin A 89 88 90 267
38 240 Dietl Charles J. S2 A 83 89 92 264
39 309 McAllister Logan J1 A 83 88 93 264
40 325 Plaunt James S2 C 84 90 89 263
41 379 Schooler Tom A 86 88 89 263



42 247 Dsuban John A. S2 B 88 85 90 263
43 238 Dennis Michael J2 A 88 83 91 262
44 233 Dauenhauer Seth A 84 89 89 262
45 286 Jeffries Jacob J1 B 84 89 88 261
46 213 Behrens Dennis Vet B 90 87 84 261
47 363 Work Sam S2 C 83 89 88 260
48 367 Weger Dwayne A 88 89 83 260
49 343 Smiley Calvin J2 B 85 90 83 258
50 295 Kirkpatrick Kyle J2 A 84 88 83 255
51 207 Ames Alex J3 B 84 86 84 254
52 283 Inman Walter Vet C 84 89 81 254
53 311 Menck David S2 V B 84 88 82 254
54 255 Eubanks Abel J1 E 79 86 88 253
55 246 Drozd Tyler J2 D 85 85 83 253
56 358 Weger Johnny S2 D 79 86 87 252
57 349 Tillman Jimmy J2 D 81 87 83 251
58 376 Bustos Tony U B 78 88 84 250
59 222 Burroughs Clark J2 D 78 85 87 250
60 313 Meyer Jim Vet D 82 85 82 249
61 301 Kulcak Logan J1 C 80 82 86 248
62 275 Hartzell David S2 B 88 75 85 248
63 298 Kruger David S1 B 83 84 81 248
64 378 Price Robert U B 84 89 75 248
65 299 Kruger Kraig C 76 88 83 247
66 256 Fenton Jonathan Vet V B 83 85 79 247
67 252 Ellison Nathan J1 A 78 84 84 246
68 293 King Charlie J2 A 80 86 78 244
69 294 Kirkpatrick Mark S1 C 84 82 77 243
70 210 Baber T.M. S2 D 86 84 71 241
71 285 Jackson Jonathan B 80 78 80 238
72 236 DeLotell John S2 D 76 77 84 237
73 279 Holliday Harold Vet E 73 84 77 234
74 218 Bolch Beau J2 C 76 77 80 233
75 361 Wingate Jay J2 D 77 79 76 232
76 368 Gordon Malcolm S2 D 82 77 72 231
77 241 Dinnie James S2 C 73 83 73 229
78 365 Hogan Quentin S1 C 79 78 72 229
79 251 Dyer Rady S1 D 73 73 82 228
80 261 Gonzales Devin J3 B 75 80 71 226
81 330 Roux Tre D 77 72 58 207
82 322 Perry Timmy S1 C 67 76 63 206
83 224 Cameron Willis S1 E 59 69 53 181
84 375 Kulcak Sid S1 E 56 57 58 171
85 369 Novinski Cletus Vet C 0 87 84 171
86 289 Kamikawara Motoaki S1 E 66 60 43 169
87 260 George Greg J2 D 57 52 58 167

2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Junior Men's Trap
July 8 - 10, 2004

Champion Jarrett Delaney 287 + 24 = 311
Second Carson Alacano 284 + 25 = 309

Third Sheldon Benge 281 + 25 = 306

High Intermediate John Mullins 284

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 D3 Total Final TOTAL
1 235 Delaney Jarrett J1 A 98 95 94 287 24 311
2 204 Alacano Carson J1 AA 94 96 94 284 25 309
3 370 Benge Sheldon J1 U A 96 93 92 281 25 306
4 315 Mullins John J2 B 91 99 94 284 21 305
5 331 Scamardo Matthew J1 A 94 88 94 276 24 300
6 352 Valdez Richard J2 A 91 96 94 281 19 300
7 310 McMillan Micah J2 B 88 91 92 271
8 288 Jolliff Max J2 A 90 90 90 270
9 354 Waite Daniel J2 A 92 90 87 269
10 231 Crutcher Kaleb J2 A 90 86 91 267

223 Burrows Brian J2 D 89 89 89 267
267 Griffing Vincent J2 B 90 88 89 267

13 309 McAllister Logan J1 A 83 88 93 264
14 238 Dennis Michael J2 A 88 83 91 262
15 286 Jeffries Jacob J1 B 84 89 88 261
16 343 Smiley Calvin J2 B 85 90 83 258
17 295 Kirkpatrick Kyle J2 A 84 88 83 255
18 207 Ames Alex J3 B 84 86 84 254
19 255 Eubanks Abel J1 E 79 86 88 253

246 Drozd Tyler J2 D 85 85 83 253
21 349 Tillman Jimmy J2 D 81 87 83 251
22 222 Burroughs Clark J2 D 78 85 87 250
23 301 Kulcak Logan J1 C 80 82 86 248
24 252 Ellison Nathan J1 A 78 84 84 246
25 293 King Charlie J2 A 80 86 78 244
26 218 Bolch Beau J2 C 76 77 80 233
27 361 Wingate Jay J2 D 77 79 76 232
28 261 Gonzales Devin J3 B 75 80 71 226
29 260 George Greg J2 D 57 52 58 167

2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Women's Trap

July 8 - 10, 2004
Champion Collyn Loper 283 + 24 = 307

Barbara Thomas Trophy Plaque

Second Amanda Dorman 279 + 23 = 302
Third Joetta Dement 280 + 21 = 301

Class A 1st Mimi Wilfong 259

Class B 1st Emma Simpson 264
Class B 2nd Kyndra Hogan 258

Class C 1st Kelly Doll 276

Class E 1st Molly Bender 258
Class E 2nd Lindsey Hollin 233

High Collegiate Jennifer Smith 246

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 D3 Total Final TOTAL
1 305 Loper Collyn J1 W AA 93 99 91 283 24 307
2 244 Dorman Amanda J1 W B 94 91 94 279 23 302
3 237 Dement Joetta W AA 94 93 93 280 21 301
4 243 Doll Kelly W C 92 90 94 276 24 300
5 339 Simpson Emma J1 W B 86 90 88 264 21 285
6 342 Sledge Susan J1 W B 91 89 85 265 19 284



7 360 Wilfong Mimi J1 W A 85 88 86 259
8 277 Hogan Kyndra W B 87 88 83 258

215 Bender Molly J2 W E 87 87 84 258
312 Meyer Cynthia W/V AA 89 90 79 258

11 324 Pippin Goldie J1 W A 87 81 86 254
12 280 Holtz Lacy W A 85 80 87 252
13 344 Smith Jennifer J1 W/U D 84 83 79 246
14 234 Davidson Lisa S1 W D 81 86 69 236
15 374 Hollin Lindsey W/U E 77 74 82 233
16 208 Arnold Lynsey J2 W E 71 82 79 232
17 291 Kernan Phyllis S1 W E 61 70 58 189
18 380 Sever Lisa W B 0 83 83 166
19 300 Kulcak Lauren J1 W/U E 45 48 54 147

2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Junior Women's Trap

July 8 - 10, 2004
Champion Collyn Loper 283 + 22 = 305

Second Amanda Dorman 279 + 22 = 301
Third Susan Sledge 265 + 24 = 289

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 Tt D3 Total Final TOTAL
1 305 Loper Collyn J1 W AA 93 99 192 91 283 22 305
2 244 Dorman Amanda J1 W B 94 91 185 94 279 22 301
3 342 Sledge Susan J1 W B 91 89 180 85 265 24 289
4 339 Simpson Emma J1 W B 86 90 176 88 264 21 285
5 215 Bender Molly J2 W E 87 87 174 84 258 23 281
6 360 Wilfong Mimi J1 W A 85 88 173 86 259 22 281
7 324 Pippin Goldie J1 W A 87 81 168 86 254
8 344 Smith Jennifer J1 W/U D 84 83 167 79 246
9 208 Arnold Lynsey J2 W E 71 82 153 79 232
10 300 Kulcak Lauren J1 W/U E 45 48 93 54 147

2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Double Trap Men
July 12 - 13, 2004

Champion Jeffrey Holguin 290 + 46 = 336
Second Glenn Eller 287 + 47 = 334

Third Josh Richmond 285 + 46 = 331

Class A 1st Matthew Drexler 273
Class A 2nd Corey Sidorek 270
Class A 3rd Carson Alacano 262

Class B 1st Benton Enomoto 279

Class D 1st Johnny Weger 250

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D2 Total Final TOTAL so
1 278 Holguin Jeffrey AA 145 290 46 336
2 384 Eller Glenn AA 143 287 47 334
3 329 Richmond Josh J1 AA 144 285 46 331
4 253 Enomoto Benton B 142 279 45 324 20
5 310 McMillan Micah J2 A 138 276 48 324 19
6 315 Mullins John J2 A 138 277 43 320
7 245 Drexler Matthew J1 A 139 273
8 290 Keever Bill AA 140 272
9 338 Sidorek Corey J1 A 140 270
10 328 Rich Daniel J1 C 135 263
11 204 Alacano Carson J1 A 127 262
12 320 Patton Gregory J1 A 129 260

377 Livo Davin A 131 260
14 358 Weger Johnny S2 D 131 250
15 216 Billings Mark J2 A 113 243
16 251 Dyer Rady S1 B 121 230
17 313 Meyer Jim Vet B 108 227
18 283 Inman Walter Vet D 117 225
19 363 Work Sam S2 D 116 223

Double Trap Junior Men
Champion Josh Richmond 285 + 47 = 332

Second John Mullins 277 + 45 = 322
Third Micah McMillan 276 + 44 = 320

High Intermediate Mark Billings 243

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 Total Final TOTAL
329 Richmond Josh J1 AA 141 144 285 47 332
315 Mullins John J2 A 139 138 277 45 322
310 McMillan Micah J2 A 138 138 276 44 320
245 Drexler Matthew J1 A 134 139 273 45 318
338 Sidorek Corey J1 A 130 140 270 44 314
328 Rich Daniel J1 C 128 135 263 45 308
204 Alacano Carson J1 A 135 127 262
320 Patton Gregory J1 A 131 129 260
216 Billings Mark J2 A 130 113 243

2004 USA Shooting National Championships
Double Trap Women

July 12 - 13, 2004
Champion Kimberly Rhode 285

The Strodtman Trophy Plaque

Second Phyllis Kernan 70

Pos Comp # LAST FIRST Age Cat. Class D1 D2 Total
1 327 Rhode Kimberly W AA 144 141 285
2 312 Meyer Cynthia W/V AA 132 128 260
3 291 Kernan Phyllis W E 70 DNF 70


